

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1658/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPBL Ltd.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devvrat,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioners have to take appropriate steps as pointed out in office report dated 17.4.2009 in view of the earlier intimation by letter dated 6.3.2009 before 1.5.2009.

If no steps are taken on or before 1.5.2009, Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar